
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
CIRCULAR NO. EC/2016/11                                                                           Dated : 23.07.2016 

 
 
OFFICE OF THE CHAIRMAN ELECTION COMMITTEE 

ORGANISATIONAL ELECTIONS 2016-2019 
 
 

With reference to our Circular No. EC/2016/09 dated the 18.07.2016 and corrigendum circular 
no. EC/2016/10 dated 22.07.2016, we append the 2nd corrigendum as under :  
 
BRANCH 
CODE 
 

BRANCH NAME AMENDMENT 
FROM BOOTH NO.  TO BOOTH NO. 

6837 Sultanpur 21 at SMECC Okhla 
Vardhman Bldg 

22 at CB South Extn Part I  

7407 Asian Games 21 at SMECC Okhla 
Vardhman Bldg 

22 at CB South Extn Part I 

6069 New Friends 
Colony 

22 at CB South Extn Part I 21 at SMECC Okhla 
Vardhman Bldg 

8079 Zakir Nagar 22 at CB South Extn Part I 21 at SMECC Okhla 
Vardhman Bldg 

 CSD Faridabad Booth No. 23 at CSD 
Faridabad 

Booth No. 23 at Faridabad 
Main Branch. 

 
[I]    Both No. 23 at CSD Faridabad being shifted to Faridabad Main Branch. 
[II]   Corrigendum circular no. EC /2016/10 dated 22.07.2016 Code 15294 – RBO V DAO I  
       may be treated as Code 15295. 
[III]  Corrigendum circular no. EC /2016/09 dated 18.07.2016  Booth No. 27 code at RBO 
III,   
       DAO II may be treated as Code 15243 instead of Code no. 13209.   
 

 

 
 

          Sd/- 
Chairman Election Committee, 
C/o SBIOA (Delhi Circle) 
11, Parliament Street, 
New Delhi – 110001.  
 


